900210510 12/23/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King Engineering Corporation		12/22/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automatic Timing and Controls, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 East Campus View Blvd.	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0915665	KING-GAGE
Registration Number:	0917646	KE
Registration Number:	0968120	KE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216-363-9000

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATOZ 500061US01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0370 \$90,00 09156

900210510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
Signature:	/sandramkoenig/
Date:	12/23/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=ATOZ_Assignment#page1.tif source=ATOZ_Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0371

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, King Engineering Corporation, a Michigan Corporation, with an address of 3201 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48100 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks as well as the corresponding registrations therefor identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor, for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of June 30, 2011, sell, assign and transfer to Automatic Timing and Controls, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 150 East Campus View Blvd., Columbus, Ohio 43054 ("Assignee"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and the corresponding registrations therefor as identified on Exhibit A; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described hereinabove, Assignor hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to Assignee the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used as of June 30, 2011, together with the right to sue and recover for acts of infringement prior to the date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, King Engineering Corporation has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed on _____

KING ENGINEERING CORPORATION

By: Charles R. AsH

Title: U.P. KING ENGINEERING

Subscribed and sworn to before me

LINDA C. ROBERTS, Notary Public

this 22nd day of December, 2011

Macomb County (acting in Oakland), Michigan

My Commission Expires: 09/09/2012

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0372**

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
United States	KING-GAGE	0915665
United States	KE & Design	0917646
United States	KE & Design	0968120
Canada	KING-GAGE	TMA180463
Canada	KE & Design	TMA199123
France	KING-GAGE	1632183

ATOZ 000003US01 465378 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 12/23/2011